

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

I907.

1492

Снар. 154

W. GRANT-BUXTON-J. W. DOUGHTY.

Chapter 154.

Resolve in favor of Wilber Grant of Kingman, Maine.

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized and directed to convey to Wilber Grant of Kingman, Maine, lot number seventy in the town of Island Falls, in the county of Aroostook, formerly known as township number four, range four, west of the east line of the state, he having already paid the full value therefor.

Approved March 22, 1907.

Chapter 155.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Buxton.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred twenty-six dollars and forty-seven cents be appropriated to reimburse the town of Buxton in the county of York and state of Maine, for money expended by it during the years eighteen hundred ninety-nine, nineteen hundred, nineteen hundred one, nineteen hundred two and nineteen hundred six in furnishing pauper supplies to Henry Grady.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 156.

Resolve in favor of James W. Doughty.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to James W. Doughty, for medical services and supplies rendered destitute inhabitants of Malaga island as pauper supplies.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Land agent authorized to convey to Wilber Grant certain land.

Town of Buxton, in favor of.

James W. Doughty, in favor of.